

White County Board of Commissioners

Finance Department 1235 Helen Highway Cleveland, GA 30528

March 8, 2023

Request For Bids

Transfer Station Push Wall

The White County Board of Commissioners is seeking bids from contractors for the repair of the White County Transfer Station Push Wall, located at 670 Industrial Blvd, Cleveland, GA 30528:

Scope of Work:

- For specifications see attached Appendix A
- Project must be completed before April 30, 2023
- Transfer Station will be closed from 4pm Saturdays until 8am Mondays. Project <u>must be</u> completed in one weekend during these closed hours.

Questions regarding this bid request should be directed to Harry Barton, White County Planning/Solid Waste at (706) 865-6768.

General liability insurance and worker's compensation insurance will be required of awarded vendor. A current and valid Certificate of Insurance, W-9 and E-Verify must be submitted to the White County Board of Commissioners before project begins. Awarded vendor must comply with any Federal, State and/or Local regulations and laws.

Bids are irrevocable for a period of 60 calendar days after the bid deadline unless White County consents to a different time period. White County reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all bids.

The bids must be submitted no later than 2pm on Friday, March 24th, 2023. Bids can be sent via email, mail, or hand delivered to Misti Byrd, at the White County Board of Commissioners Office.

White Co Board of Commissioners Attn: Misti Byrd, Purchasing Assistant 1235 Helen Highway Cleveland, GA 30528 (706) 865-2235 – Office <u>mbyrd@whitecounty.net</u> - Email



APPENDIX A